
DOB 1/15/1960

Exam Date 8/13/2019
Exam ID 5113

Age 59 Sex MaleName FAKE, FRED MRN 123456789
Referred By ELEVENTH, APRIL W., M.D. Order No

FIN
Accession

Modifier

PenVasc - Vascular Information System
Midlothian, VA 23114

612-235-4386

Upper Extremity Arterial Exam

Reason for Study

Triphasic Triphasic

Press WaveformsLocation

Brachial 
Triphasic
Triphasic

Reduced

150
150
145

65

Triphasic
Triphasic

Non-Pulsatile

152
155
157

40
Press Waveforms

Right Left
Location Press PPG Waves

Right at Rest
Press PPG Waves

Left at Rest
Extremity Pressures Digit Pressures

Thumb 
2nd Digit
3rd Digit
4th Digit
5th Digit

Radial 
Ulnar 

Palmer Arch 

0.43 0.26
Index IndexBI BI

0.99
0.95

1.02
1.03

Triphasic TriphasicAxillary 
Triphasic TriphasicSubclavian 

Noninvasive arterial examination of the upper extremities using continuous wave doppler, extremity pressure measurements, 
and/or  pulse volume recording waveforms

Right: No evidence of segmental pressure decreases of the right upper extremity.
Reduced waveform in the right thumb.
Normal Doppler waveforms of the right upper extremity.

Findings:

Left: No evidence of segmental pressure decreases of the left upper extremity.
Non-pulsatile waveform in the left thumb.
Normal Doppler waveforms of the left upper extremity.

Right: This exam reveals normal perfusion of right upper extremity.
Moderately decreased digital pressures are noted of the right upper extremity.

Impression:

Left: This exam reveals normal perfusion of left upper extremity.
Severely decreased digital pressures are noted.

Page 1 of  1;     Exam ID:  5113

Created Date: 8/15/2019 5:22:51 PM
Performed By:

Report Prepared by PenVasc VIS
8/15/2019MEGA HERTZ , M.D., RPVI

5:23 PM

DAVE DOPPLER RVT

UEA_Alt8


