

## PenVasc - Vascular Information System

Midlothian, VA 23114 612-235-4386

Name FAKE, FRED DOB 1/15/1960 Age 59 Sex Male MRN 123456789

Exam ID5113Referred ByELEVENTH, APRIL W., M.D.Order NoExam Date8/13/2019Accession

FIN Modifier

Reason for Study

## **Upper Extremity Arterial Exam**

		Extremity			Digit Pressures								
	Right			Left				Right at Rest			Left at Rest		
Location	Press	BI	Waveforms	Press	BI	Waveforms	Location	Press	Index	PPG Waves	Press	Index	PPG Waves
Subclavian			Triphasic			Triphasic	Thumb	65	0.43	Reduced	40	0.26	Non-Pulsatile
Axillary			Triphasic			Triphasic	2nd Digit						
Brachial	150		Triphasic	152		Triphasic	3rd Digit						
Radial	150	0.99	Triphasic	155	1.02	Triphasic	4th Digit						
Ulnar	145	0.95	Triphasic	157	1.03	Triphasic	5th Digit						
Palmer Arch													

Noninvasive arterial examination of the upper extremities using continuous wave doppler, extremity pressure measurements, and/or pulse volume recording waveforms

## Findings:

Right: No evidence of segmental pressure decreases of the right upper extremity.

Reduced waveform in the right thumb.

Normal Doppler waveforms of the right upper extremity.

*Left:* No evidence of segmental pressure decreases of the left upper extremity.

Non-pulsatile waveform in the left thumb.

Normal Doppler waveforms of the left upper extremity.

## Impression:

*Right:* This exam reveals normal perfusion of right upper extremity.

Moderately decreased digital pressures are noted of the right upper extremity.

*Left:* This exam reveals normal perfusion of left upper extremity.

Severely decreased digital pressures are noted.

Mega Herty MD, RPVI
MEGA HERTZ, M.D., RPVI

8/15/2019
5:23 PM

Performed By: DAVE DOPPLER RVT
Created Date: 8/15/2019 5:22:51 PM

Report Prepared by PenVasc VIS Page 1 of 1; Exam ID: 5113